TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSi Industries, Inc.		1108/05/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSi Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	9730 Northcross Center Court	
City:	Huntersville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28078	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793956	INSUL-TAP
Registration Number:	2771149	EASY TAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)375-0057

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Santaniello

Address Line 1: 128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N04530-067081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Santaniello
Signature:	/s Joseph J. Santaniello/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0534

900079784

Date:	06/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ArtofAmdNameChg#page1.tif source=ArtofAmdNameChg#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0535



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

NSI INDUSTRIES, INC.
WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO
NSI HOLDINGS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 5th day of August, 2004.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY SECRETAR

Document Id: C20042180025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 5th day of August, 2004

Claire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0536

SOSID: 0256547 Date Filed: 8/5/2004 12:54:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200421800250

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is NSi Industries, Inc.
- The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended as follows: 2.

Paragraph 1 of said corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefore:

1. The name of the corporation is NSi Holdings, Inc.

- This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation was adopted by the corporation's shareholders on the 30th day of July, 2004, pursuant to Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes, as amended from time to time.
 - 4. These Articles of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

This the 30th day of July, 2004.

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

NSI INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

AXEL W. RASMUSSEN, President

REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0537